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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1071
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28th July, 2021


Biomass ethanol plants


1071. # SHRI SATISH CHANDRA DUBEY:


Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


(a) the locations in the country where biomass ethanol plants have been setup in form of biofuels till date; and

(b) the State-wise details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM &
NATURAL GAS

 (SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)
******

(a) & (b): Oil Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) have planned to set up biomass based ethanol plants to augment ethanol supplies for Ethanol Blended Petrol (EBP)

Programme at Panipat in Haryana, Bathinda in Punjab, Bargarh in Odisha,

Numaligarh in Assam and Davangere in Karnataka.

******
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